TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albert's Organics, Inc.		10/14/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Natural Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	260 Lake Road
City:	Dayville
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06421
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855136	GRATEFUL HARVEST
Registration Number:	2378242	RESOURCE ORGANIC
Registration Number:	2353204	SOURCE ORGANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105426125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0193

900034887

Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	10/27/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=grateful harvest#page1.tif source=grateful harvest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Albert's Organics, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 200 Eagle Court, Post Office Box 624, Bridgeport, New Jersey 08014, is the owner of the trademark registration identified on the attached Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Albert's Organics, Inc. hereby assigns to United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 260 Lake Road, Dayville, Connecticut 06421, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified on Schedule A and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

Albert's Organics, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by United Natural Foods, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this / day of ______ 2005

ALBERT'S ORGANICS, INC.

Name:

Title:

County of

State of

of Windown) CT

Then personally appeared the above named backay fore free act and deed, before me, this /y day of oclasses.

and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/51/2010

US1DOCS 4841707v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0195

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GRATEFUL HARVEST	United States	2,855,136	June 15, 2004
RESOURCE ORGANIC	United States	2,378,242	August 15, 2000
SOURCE ORGANIC	United States	2,353,204	May 30, 2000

-2-

RECORDED: 10/27/2005